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I R301.1 Climate zone 4A $11 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING
; R401.2 Compli Method: Mandatory and Prescriptive P

an 1 1 Vupor Retarder: Wall assembilies in the building thermal envelope shall comply with vapor
q ts of Section R702.7 of the International Residential Code, 2015 Edition.

R402.1.2 Aftic Insulafion:Raised Heel Trusses R-49 R-38

R402.1.2 Wood Frame Wall: R-20 or R13 + RS confinuous insulation.

R402.1.2 Basement WallInsulafion: R-13/R-10 Foil Faced Confinvous, unintemvpted satis i Height  AREA INFO

' R402.1.2 Crawl Space Wall Insulation: R-13/R-10 Foil fuced Continuous Batfs Full Height tending
1 from floor above o finishgrade level and then vertically or horizontally an addifional 2' -0, FLOOR ADDITIONAL S.F.
; R402.1.2 Floor Insulation over Unconditioned $pace: R-19 batt insulation. GARAGE 462 s.f
R402.1.2 Window U-Value/SHGC .36 (U-Vaiue)/.40 (SHGC}) FIRST FLOOR 178 s.f.
R402.2.10 Slab on Grade Floors Less Than 12" Below Grade: R-10 Rigid Foam Board Under Slab BASEMENT 782 s.f.
Extending Either 2' -0" Horizonially or 2'-0" Vertically
BREEZEWAY 134 sk
R402.2.4 Atlic Access: Aftic access scultle will be th ipped and lated R-49
R402.4 Building Envel {airl ge): walls and penetrations will be sealed per
: this secﬂon orfhe 2015 IECC wﬂh cavulk, gaskets, weatherstripping or an alr barrler of sultable CO D E IN Fo RMATI O N
at m dissimilar materials shall allow seatling for differential i
* and confraction. 2018 International Residential Code

2018 International Energy Conservation Code

R402.4.1.2 Building Thermal Envelope Tightness Test: Building envelope shall be tested and verified 2018 International Mechanical Code

as having an air leakage rate of not ding 3 air changes per hour. Tesfing shall be conducled
in accordance with ASTM E779 or ASTM E 1827 with (blower door) at a pressure of 0.2 inches w.g. 2018 International Plumbing Code
(50 pascals). Testing shall be conducted by an approved third parly. A written report of the results 2018 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code

ADDITION
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of the test shall be signed by the party conducting the lest and provided fo the building 2018 National Electrical Code Q
inspactor.7/1§ with Local Amendments (NFPS 70)
2009 National Fuel Gas Code (NFPA 54)
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outdoor combustion air. Fireplace doors shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 127
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R402.4.4 Rooms containing fuel i where open combustion ar ducis provide - Confractor, sub-coniractor or supplier shall verify °
combustion air to open combustion fuel buming appliances, the appliances and combustion air all job condifions and '“‘“"“"‘""9“” prior to ® ~ e
shail be located oulside the building | pe or enclosed in o room isolated from inside - W“k or orGering 1
the thermal envelope. Discrep shown on ﬁ &
Excepfions: 1. Direct vent appliances with both intuke and exhaust pipes Il i to gs and aclual field c°"d"‘°"? should be
the oulside. 2. Freplaces and sloves complying with Section R402.4.2 and Secfion R1006 of the IRC,  brought fo the Architect and Owner's attention w0
P immediately for clarification prior to proceeding
with work. these plans are not o be scaled for
R402.4.5 R d Lighting: R di fles Installed in the bullding thermal envelope shall be € purposes. Written and =]
sealed fo limit air leakage. notes sup all scaled It there are
uny conﬂl:?: dlscrepem:les or ambigulty with m
. {or shall nofify the
5 R403.1.1 Thermosiat: All dwelling units will have af least (1) programmable thermostat for each the Ci s bn
s 2RI N separate heafing and cooling system per 2015 IECC Section 403.1.1. Architect iImmediately for clarification. Field verify A
* NON--BUILDABLE 4 N \?e- ALL proposed dimensions ~
ol TN i tet i d th
PRF&.,F%A TON R403.1.2 Where a Heat pump syslem having supp y heat is used the i i R bl i =
ARCEL N ¢ t shall pr the supp y heat from g on when heat pump can meet
PA A heating load. be responsible for construction meuns and methods
q{’ or omisslons by the 1 tor or =
& R403.3.1 Mechanical Duct Insulafion: Supply and Return Ducts in Afic R-8 minimum, R-6 when less 97 other persons perlorming “’°"‘ In accordance
than 3 inches. Supply and Retum Ducts outside of conditioned spaces R-8 minimum. All other ducts  With these drawings. -
! except those located completely inside the building th | envelope R-6 minimum. Ducls
- On this Project, the Confractor shall have sole
located under concrete slabs must be R-6 minimum. supervision over, and exclusive responsibily for: ISSUE DATES:
s ITE P L A N R403.3.2 Duct Sealing: All ducts, alr handlers, fiter boxes will be sealed. Joints and seams wil demolifion and femporary c_‘f""“":‘ﬁ’:“: 42819 REVIEW SET
comply with section M1601.4.1 of the IRC. A duct lightness lest (“Duct Blaster” duct lotal leakage means, , techniques, - T e
= 40'-0" test) will be performed on all homes and shall be verified by elther a post conskruction fest or a 1 P safety g :l’rl'io 10-17-19 = = CREVSION
! rough-in test. Duct fightness test is not required if the air handler and all ducts are located within safety programs in connection with all demolilion
the condifioned space. and construction work; and pr ofp
and propert durlng tion uniil final
ek i d. Services per d by W e S S R
R403.6 Mechanical Ventilation: Outdoor (make-up and exhausis) alr ducis to be p with is it d. Sey o 4 4 -
automatic or gravity damper that close when the ventilation system Is not operating. Architect o its during tion, if SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0
? any, are intended to promole the goal that, in | NFO s H E E T
] i LE 6.1, general, the construction work, when fully
; R403.6.1 Whole-house mechanical ventilation system fan efficiency to comply with TABLE R403 St o Be Senfvith the ‘design inlent '
“ Eaul » I reflected in the permit or construction drawings.
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gl or othe s req
panel or within é feet of the elechicol pcne| and be readily visible. this responsibility. !K!NT DATE:

y. October 17, 2019
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were prepared or approved
by me, and that | am a duly
ficensed professional
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State of Maryland,

¥ License Number #14678
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SECTION NOTES

1) 2000 PSF MIN SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY ASSUMED

2) BEAMS, JOISTS, HEADERS &
RAFTERS TO BE SPF #1742
OR EQ. TYP THRUOUT UN.O,

o Jonathan Rivera

3) ALLLOCATIONS FOR HVAC, SUMP :
PUMPS, ROUGH-INS, H/W/H, A/H AND Uicenss Noniber $146:0
OTHER FEATURES ARE SUBJECTTO
BUILDER DISCRETION ON SITE

4) FOUNDATION WALL MIN. THICKNESS
10" WHERE STEM WALL AT BRICK
LEDGE EXCEEDS 16" HIGH

5) MIN. 1/2" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLTS
EMBEDDED A MIN. 7" INTO CONC.
SHALL BE SPACED AT4'0.C.

AND LOCATED 4" & 12" FROM

g EACH END OF ALL SILL PLATE |
PIECES. N
o
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT, TYP. e
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1 >
: | g L
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= ! Al reas NsuLTYP o
=B | Il WiBAFFIES AS REQD b r e g QVER 304 ROOFING FELT o S
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